

RESOLUTION 029-B-2009

WHEREAS, the Parents Teachers Association (PTA) of Jaguimit High School in and the Brangay Council of Jaguimit have jointly passed Resolution No. 1, s. of 2009 entitled "A RESOLUTION REQUESTING DEPED CENTRAL OFFICE THROUGH RECAREDO G. MIGONIA, OIC DIRECTOR, REGION VII, CENTRAL VISAYAS, THE CHANGE OF THE NAME OF THE SCHOOL FROM JAGUIMIT HIGH SCHOOL TO ANTONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL";

WHEREAS, the change of school name is in gratitude for the generosity of Antonio R. tor donating a parcel of land now exclusively used as site of Jaguimit High School, thus August Body deemed it appropriate to change the name of the school from Jaguimit High Minol to ANTONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Naga, Cebu to approve as it hereby approves to CHANGE THE NAME OF JAGUIMIT HIGH SCHOOL TO MIONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL of Naga, Cebu, in honor of hate Antonio R. Lapiz who donated a parcel of land which is now exclusively used as site of helaguimit High School and to promulgate the following Ordinance:

ORDINANCE NO. 2009-004

MORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF JAGUIMIT HIGH SCHOOL TO ANTONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

BE IT ENACTED by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Naga, Cebu that:

with 1. Declaration. The school name of Jaguimit High School located in Barangay Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu is hereby changed to ANTONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL. Hence, the name "ANTONIO R. LAPIZ MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL" shall be used in all documents and official transaction of the School.

ketion 2. Effectivity. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately after approval.

ATTESTED BY:

A T. ARELLANO Secretary to the Sanggunian

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED this 24th day of August 2009, on mass motion.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ELMER Q. LAPITAN

SP Member/Presiding Officer

Pro-tempore

APPROVED BY:

VALDEMAR M. CHIONG

City Mayor

JOINT RESOLUTION

Excerpts from the Minutes of the Joint Meeting of the Parents Teachers Association of Jaguimit Elementary School, Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu and the Barangay Council of Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu held on July 10, 2009 at the Jaguimit Elementary School, Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu.

1			
104	450	cr	œ٠
15.4	100	Work	н.

1. Demetrio H. Alinsonorin Jr.	 Barangay Captain
2. Adriano C. Largo	 Barangay Kagawad
3. Doroteo V. Navarro Jr.	 22
4. Veronico G. Lapiz	 >>
5. Domingo E. Segovia	 >>
6. Zenen P. Alinsunod	 >>
7. Godo L. Paunil	 "
8. Feleciana L. Dedumo.	 "/PTCA Pres.
9. Charlito G. Cañada	 SK Chairman
10. Marites A. Espinosa	 Barangay Secretary
11. Jocelyn B. Cafialita	 Barangay Treasurer
12. Jasmin E. Remucaldo	 PTCA Vice-Pres.
13. Ricarda D. Sialana	 PTCA Secretary
14. Melitona S. Lapiz	 PTCA Treasurer
15. Porferia D. Encina	 PTCA Auditor
16. Silverio S. Canlum	 Board of Director
17. Marcelo E. Restauro	 27
18. Floresmin E. Navarro	 Teacher Representative
19. Leah G. Avergonzado	 77
20. Nelson H. Bastismo	 TII / School TIC

Absent:

None

RESOLUTION No. 1,s. 2009

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING DEPED CENTRAL OFFICE through RECAREDO G BORGONIA, OIC Director, Region VII, Central Visayas, THE CHANGE OF THE NAME OF THE SCHOOL FROM JAGUIMIT HIGH SCHOOL TO ANTONIO R. LAPIZ NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, the school lot were donated by the heirs of the Antonio R. Lapiz;

WHEREAS, the Barangay Officials of Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu supported the request of the heirs of the late Antonio R. Lapiz;

WHEREAS, the Parents Teachers Association were in favor of the said request of the heirs of the late Antonio R. Lapiz;

WHEREAS, the Teachers of the Jaguimit High School and Jaguimit Elementary school were also in favor of the said request;

WHEREAS, attached herewith were the signature of the Barangay Officials, Teachers, Parents, and people of Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Mrs. Floresmin E. Navarro and duly seconded by Mrs. Feleciana L. Dedumo

RESOLVE AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Parents Teachers Association of Jaguimit Elementary School, Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu and the Barangay Officials of Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu, will request Deped Central Office through Recaredo G. Borgonia, OIC Director, Region VII, Central Visayas, for the change of the name of the school from Jaguimit High School to Antonio R. Lapiz National High School.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct excerpts from the minutes of the Joint Meeting of the Parents Teachers Association of Jaguimit Elementary School, Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu and the Barangay Officials of Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu held last July 10, 2009 at the Jaguimit Elementary School, Jaguimit, Naga, Cebu.

FLORESMIN E. NAVARRO
Teacher Representative

ATTESTED / BY:

FELECIANA L. DEDUMO
PTCA President

DEMETRIO A ALINSONORIN Barangay Captain

NOTED:

NELSON H. BASTISMO T II / TIC